User's Guide
SNVA192B–December 2006–Revised April 2013
AN-1542 LM5115A Evaluation Board
1 Introduction
The LM5115A/LM5025A evaluation board provides a typical application circuit of a secondary side post
regulated (SSPR) output from an existing Active Clamp Forward converter. This SSPR output voltage
tracks the output voltage of the active clamp forward converter during Power-Up/Power-Down. Information
on the LM5025A active clamp evaluation board can be found in AN-1345 LM5025A Evaluation Board

Typical Performance Characteristics www.ti.com
Figure 12. Secondary Step Load Response Figure 13. Cross Regulation Step Load
Figure 14. Startup Response Figure 15. Shutdown Response
Figure 16. Output Voltage Ripple
8 AN-1542 LM5115A Evaluation Board SNVA192B–December 2006–Revised April 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2006–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
12 Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Description Value
C 1 C3216X7R1E105K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 1.0 µF, 25V
C 2 Not Used
C 3 C3216X7R1E104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1 µF, 25V
C 4 C2012X7R1H201K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 200 pF, 50V
C 5 C2012X7R1H223K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.022 µF, 50V
C 6 C2012X7R1H332K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 3300 pF, 50V
C 7 C2012X7R1H103K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.01 µF, 50V
C 8 Not Used
C 9 Not Used
C 10 Not Used
C 11 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
C 12 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
C 13 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
D 1 CMDD4448 DIODE, SIGNAL, CENTRAL, SEMI
D 2 CMDD4448 DIODE, SIGNAL, CENTRAL, SEMI
D 3 CMDD4448 DIODE, SIGNAL, CENTRAL, SEMI
D 4 Not Used
D 5 Not Used
D 6 Not Used
D 7 Not Used
D 8 Not Used
J 1 2515-1-01-01-00-00-07-0 SOLDER TERMINAL SLOTTED, MILL-MAX
J 2 2515-1-01-01-00-00-07-0 SOLDER TERMINAL SLOTTED, MILL-MAX
J 3 5002 TERMINAL, SMALL TEST POINT, KEYSTONE
J 4 5002 TERMINAL, SMALL TEST POINT, KEYSTONE
R 1 ERJ-6RNF5R6V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 5.6
R 2 ERJ-6ENF1622V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 16.2 K
R 3 ERJ-6RNF4322V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 43.2 K
R 4 ERJ-6RNF1003V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 100 K
R 5 Not Used
R 6 Not Used
R 7 Not Used
R 8 WSL12063L000FEA RESISTOR, VISHAY 0.003
R 9 Not Used
R 10 ERJ-6RNF10R0V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 10
R 11 Not Used
R 12 ERJ-6RNF8251V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 8.25 K
R 13 ERJ-6RNF3571V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 3.57 K
R 14 Not Used
R 15 ERJ-6GEY0R00V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 0 OHMS
R 16 ERJ-6GEY0R00V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 0 OHMS
R 17 Not Used
R 18 Not Used
R 19 ERJ-6RNF49R9V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 49.9
R 20 Not Used
R 21 ERJ-6RNF4321V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 4.32 K
R 22 ERJ-6RNF1002V RESISTOR, PANASONIC 10 K
9SNVA192B–December 2006–Revised April 2013 AN-1542 LM5115A Evaluation Board
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2006–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated